
Some Useful Websites 
 

Search / Research 

Google (www.google.com) – Special features: Advanced search, Images, Google Earth 

Yahoo (www.yahoo.com) 

Ask (www.ask.com) 

Anywho (www.anywho.com) phone/address listings 

 

Maps / Directions 

Mapquest (www.mapquest.com) 

Google (www.google.com) Special feature; Satellite view 

Yahoo (www.yahoo.com) 

Maps Live (www.maps.live.com)  

 

Reference / Definitions 

Dictionary (www.dictionary.com) includes thesaurus and encyclopedia 

Free Translation (www.freetranslation.com) English to any language or reverse 

How Stuff Works (www.howstuffworks.com) experts tell how things really work 

Michigan Dept of Transportation (www.michigan.gov/mdot) traffic, traffic cams, etc. 

Phone numbers, addresses: www.whitepages.com  

 

Rumors / Urban Legends 

Snopes (www.snopes.com) 

Truth or Fiction (www.truthorfiction.com)  

 

Family Tree / Genealogy 

Ellis Island (www.ellisisland.org)  

Genealogy (www.genealogy.com) 

Ancestry (www.ancestry.com) 

 

Senior Citizens 

Troy Senior Computer Learning Center (www.Troyclic.org) Class schedules, etc 

AARP (www.aarp.com) 

Senior Newswire (www.seniornewswire.org) 

 

Health / Illness / Medical / Nutrition 

WebMD (www.webmd.com) 

Healthfinder (www.healthfinder.gov) 

American Heart Association (www.americanheart.org) 

 

Recipes / Food / Gourmet 

Epicurious (www.epicurious.com) 

Better Homes and Garden (www.bhg.com/recipe/) 

Recipes (www.recipes.com) 

 

Photography / Photographs / Clip Art 

Snapfish (www.snapfish.com) Film development, prints, albums, online displays 

Flickr (Yahoo) (www.flickr.com) Photo sharing and photo management 

Microsoft Clip Art (http://office.microsoft.com/clipart/) photos, clip art, graphics for free 

Free Photos (www.freefoto.com) 
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